Andrew W, Guhr
202 429 1359 S’[eptoe
aguhr@steptoe.com STEPTOE & JOWNSON LLP

1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20036-1795
202 429 3000 main
www.steptoe.com

September 29, 2014
By ECFS

William Lake

Chief, Media Bureau

Federal Communications Commission
445 Twelfth Street, SW

Washington, DC 20554

Re:  Withdrawal from Acknowledgments of Confidentiality; Applications of Comcast
Corp. and Time Warner Cable Inc., for Consent to Assign or Transfer Control of
Licenses and Authorizations, MB Docket No. 14-57; Applications of AT&T Inc. and
DIRECTY, for Consent to Assign or Transfer Control of Licenses and
Authorizations, MB Docket No. 14-90

Dear Mr. Lake:

Through this letter, Netflix, Inc. (“Netflix™) hereby withdraws the Acknowledgment of
Confidentiality filed for Erik Stallman in the above-referenced dockets. Mr. Stallman has left
Steptoe & Johnson LLP to take position at a public interest firm, and he thus no longer represents
Netflix in this proceeding. Upon leaving the firm, Mr. Stallman relinquished his control of all
confidential or highly confidential documents in his possession in the above-referenced dockets,
and he has acknowledged that he remains bound by the terms of the Joint Protective Orders.

Sincerely,

UL

Andrew W. Guhr
Counsel for Netflix, Inc.




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Andrew W. Guhr, hereby certify that on this 29th day of Septmeber, 2014, I caused

true and correct copies of the foregoing to be served by electronic mail upon the following:

Matthew A. Brill

LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

555 11th Street, NW, Suite 1000
Washington, DC 20004
matthew.brill@lw.com

Counsel for Time Warner Cable Inc.

Samuel L. Feder

JENNER & BLOCK

1099 New York Ave., NW, Suite 900
sfeder@jenner.com

Washington, DC 20001

Counsel for Charter Communications, Inc.

Maureen R. Jeffreys
ARNOLD & PORTER LLP
555 12" Street, NW
Washington, DC 20004
maureen.jeffreys@aporter.com
Counsel for AT&T, Inc.

Neil Dellar

Federal Communications Commission
Office of General Counsel

445 12th Street, SW

Washington, DC 20554
neil.dellar@fcc.gov

Francis M. Buono

WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER LLP
1875 K Street, NW

Washington, DC 20006
fbuono@willkie.com

Counsel for Comcast Corp.

William M. Wiltshire

HARRIS, WILTSHIRE & GRANNIS LLP
1200 18" Street, NW, Suite 1200
Washington, DC 20036
wwiltshire@wiltshiregrannis.com

Counsel for DIRECTV

Joel Rabinovitz

Federal Communications Commission
Office of General Counsel

445 12th Street, SW

Washington, DC 20554
joel.rabinovitz@fcc.gov
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Andrew W. Guhr
Steptoe & Johnson LLP




